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Division Contact Information 
 

The Division has made some changes to our e-mail, fax and phone lists. The 

following page lists addresses and phone numbers to contact the Division and staff 

members.   

 

Field staff now have cell phones, which are accessible during business hours.  The 

previous field staff mailbox numbers are being deactivated.   

 

Please distribute this list to anyone in your credit union who contacts the Division. 

 



 

 

 

Division of Credit Union’s office contact numbers 
 

E-mail box: DCU@dfi.wa.gov  Address :     210 – 11th St. SW, Room 300 

Fax:  360-704-6901    PO Box 41200 

Phone:  360-902-8701    Olympia, WA 98504-1200 

   

Name Position Phone  E-Mail Address 

Cann, Parker Director 360-902-8778 pcann@dfi.wa.gov 

Jekel, Linda  Program Manager  360-902-8753 ljekel@dfi.wa.gov 

Delimont, Mike Examiner Supv. 360-902-8790 mdelimont@dfi.wa.gov 

Lacy-Roberts, Doug Senior Examiner 360-902-0507 dlacy-roberts@dfi.wa.gov 

Graham, Sue Examiner 360-902-8816 sgraham@dfi.wa.gov 

Philippsen, Tina Admin Assistant 360-902-8718 tphilippsen@dfi.wa.gov 

Moye, Diane Office Assistant 360-902-8791 dmoye@dfi.wa.gov 

Brown, Debbie Office Assistant 360-902-8717  dbrown@dfi.wa.gov 

 

Division of Credit Union’s field staff contact numbers 
 

Name Position Cell Phone E-Mail Address 

Abbott, Chongsun Examiner 360-481-1731 cabbott@dfi.wa.gov 

Ausejo, Caryl Senior Examiner 360-481-2222 causejo@dfi.wa.gov 

Izuagbe, Austine Examiner 360-481-1751 aizuagbe@dfi.wa.gov 

Pascua, Rogelio Senior Examiner 360-481-1846 rpascua@dfi.wa.gov 

Rogers, Joseph Senior Examiner 360-481-2507 jrogers@dfi.wa.gov 

Ross, Glenn Senior Examiner 360-481-2551 gross@dfi.wa.gov 

Ross, Margaret Senior Examiner 360-481-1121 mross@dfi.wa.gov 

Ullrich, Rick Senior Examiner 360-481-1137 rullrich@dfi.wa.gov 

Weintraub, Jay Senior Examiner  360-481-1146 jweintraub@dfi.wa.gov 

Woodworth, Feryl Examiner 360-481-1310 fwoodworth@dfi.wa.gov 
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